
FEBRUARY
Greenville/Spartanburg SC Climatological Data

Daily Normals for Years 1991-2020 

Temperature Precipitation (inches) Heating Degree Day Cooling Degree Day

Carry Over: 4.12 Carry Over:  1892 Carry Over:  0
Day High Low Avg Day Month Year Day Month Year Day Month Year

1 54.3 32.6 43.4 0.13 0.13 4.25 22 22 1914 0 0 0

2 54.5 32.7 43.6 0.13 0.26 4.38 21 43 1935 0 0 0

3 54.6 32.8 43.7 0.13 0.39 4.51 21 64 1956 0 0 0

4 54.8 32.9 43.9 0.14 0.53 4.65 21 85 1977 0 0 0

5 55 33.1 44 0.12 0.65 4.77 21 106 1998 0 0 0

6 55.2 33.2 44.2 0.13 0.78 4.9 21 127 2019 0 0 0

7 55.4 33.4 44.4 0.13 0.91 5.03 21 148 2040 0 0 0

8 55.6 33.5 44.5 0.12 1.03 5.15 20 168 2060 0 0 0

9 55.8 33.7 44.7 0.13 1.16 5.28 20 188 2080 0 0 0

10 56 33.8 44.9 0.13 1.29 5.41 20 208 2100 0 0 0

11 56.2 34 45.1 0.13 1.42 5.54 20 228 2120 0 0 0

12 56.4 34.2 45.3 0.14 1.56 5.68 20 248 2140 0 0 0

13 56.6 34.4 45.5 0.13 1.69 5.81 20 268 2160 0 0 0

14 56.8 34.6 45.7 0.14 1.83 5.95 19 287 2179 0 0 0

15 57 34.8 45.9 0.15 1.98 6.1 19 306 2198 0 0 0

16 57.2 34.9 46.1 0.14 2.12 6.24 19 325 2217 0 0 0

17 57.5 35.2 46.3 0.14 2.26 6.38 19 344 2236 0 0 0

18 57.7 35.4 46.5 0.15 2.41 6.53 18 362 2254 0 0 0

19 57.9 35.6 46.7 0.14 2.55 6.67 18 380 2272 0 0 0

20 58.1 35.8 47 0.15 2.7 6.82 18 398 2290 0 0 0

21 58.4 36 47.2 0.14 2.84 6.96 18 416 2308 0 0 0

22 58.6 36.2 47.4 0.14 2.98 7.1 18 434 2326 0 0 0

23 58.8 36.4 47.6 0.14 3.12 7.24 17 451 2343 0 0 0

24 59.1 36.6 47.9 0.15 3.27 7.39 17 468 2360 0 0 0

25 59.3 36.9 48.1 0.14 3.41 7.53 17 485 2377 0 0 0

26 59.6 37.1 48.3 0.15 3.56 7.68 17 502 2394 0 0 0

27 59.8 37.3 48.6 0.14 3.7 7.82 16 518 2410 0 0 0

28 60 37.5 48.8 0.14 3.84 7.96 16 534 2426 0 0 0

29 60.2 37.7 48.9 M M M 16 534 2442 0 0 0

All 57 34.8 45.9 0.137 3.84 7.96 536 2428 1 1

Note: Monthly normal values at the bottom of the page do not always equal the average of daily normal

temperatures, nor the sum of daily precipitation, heating degree day, or cooling degree day normals.

Additional digits are rounded in the daily normals, but are included in computation of monthly normals

before rounding the monthly normals. 


